BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
JOHNS MANVILLE, a Delaware Corporation,)))	
Complainant,)	PCB No. 14-3
)	
v.)	
)	
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF)	
TRANSPORTATION,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 19, 2020, I caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, Complainant's Appearances of Susan E. Brice and Kristen L. Gale, copies of which are attached hereto and herewith served upon you via email.

JOHNS MANVILLE

By: /s/ Susan E. Brice

Dated: June 19, 2020

Susan E. Brice Kristen L. Gale NIJMAN FRANZETTI LLP 10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 761-3224

SERVICE LIST

Evan J. McGinley Special Assistant Attorney General Illinois Department of Public Health Division of Administrative Hearings 122 South Michigan Avenue, 7th Floor Chicago, IL 60602 E-mail: evan.mcginley@illinois.gov

Matthew D. Dougherty Assistant Chief Counsel Illinois Department of Transportation Office of the Chief Counsel, Room 313 2300 South Dirksen Parkway Springfield, IL 62764 E-mail: Matthew.Dougherty@illinois.gov

Ellen O'Laughlin Office of Illinois Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 E-mail: eolaughlin@atg.state.il.us

Illinois Pollution Control Board Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 E-mail: Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Illinois Pollution Control Board Don Brown, Clerk of the Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 E-mail: Don.Brown@illinois.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
JOHNS MANVILLE, a Delaware)	
Corporation,)	
Complainant,)	PCB No. 14-3
)	
v.)	
)	
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF)	
TRANSPORTATION,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Johns Manville.

/s/Susan E. Brice
Susan E. Brice
Attorney
Nijman Franzetti LLP
10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3600
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 761-3224
sb@nijmanfranzetti.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
JOHNS MANVILLE, a Delaware)	
Corporation,)	
Complainant,)	PCB No. 14-3
)	
v.)	
)	
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF)	
TRANSPORTATION,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Johns Manville.

Kristen L. Gale

Attorney

Nijman Franzetti LLP

10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3600

Luster Cal

Chicago, IL 60603

(312) 262-5524

kg@nijmanfranzetti.com